Quantity of 
Works to be 

executed 
Description of work 

Tamil 
Nadu 

Building 
Practice 

specificati
on 

Unit of 
Calculation 
(In figures 
and Words) 

Rate  In Rupees 

Amount 
(In Rs.) 

(In figures) (In words) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7  

1 

12000.00 m2 
(Twelve 

Thousand square 
metre only) 

Clearing scrub jungle and destroying the 
same effectively, complete complying with 
standard specification and as directed by the 
departmental officers. 

SS 16 
1 M2 

(One Square 
metre only) 

2 

3975.00 m3 
(Three Thousand 

Nine Hundred 
and Seventy Five 
Cubic metre only) 

Earth work excavating and depositing on 
bank with an initial lead of 10m and initial 
lift of 2m   in sand , silt or other loose soil , 
wet sand or silt not under water , light black 
cotton soil, sandy loam and ordinary soil 
including excavated earth  etc including 
clearing, levelling the site etc.,  complying 
with standard specification and as directed 

by the departmental officers (Open 
excavation) 

SS 20B 

1 M3 
(One Cubic 
metre only) 

3 

2965.00 m3 
( Two Thousand 
Nine Hundred 
and Sixty Five 

Cubic meter only) 

Earth work excavating and depositing on 
bank with  initial lead of 10 m & initial lift of 
2m in Soft disintegrated rock, laterite, soft 
rock or kankar, not requiring blasting.  
including clearing, levelling the site etc.,

[...]

deposting the surplus earth in places as 
shown by the departmental offices and 

clearing, levelling the site etc.,  complying 
with standard specification and as directed 
by the departmental officers. SS20B 

SS 20B 

1 M3 
(One Cubic 
metre only) 

5 

131.00 m3 
( One Hundred 
and Thirty One 

Cubic meter only) 

Providing and Laying of Plain Cement 
Cement Concrete 1:3:6 using 40mm HBGS 
jelly to IS specified grading and mixing by 
mixer machine  including dewatering by 
bailing / pumping wherever necessary 
laying the concrete in layers and in bays with 
all leads and lifts, compacting and finishing 
the surface watering  curing etc.,complete 
complying with standard specificaton and as 
directed by the departmental officers. 

SS 28 

1 M3 
(One Cubic 
metre only) 

6 

2719.00 m3 
( Two Thousand 
Seven Hundred 
and Nineteen 

Cubic meter only) 

Providing and Laying of Plain Cement 
concrete grade 1:2:4 (one cement two M-sand 
and four aggregate) with well graded  
aggregates and the maximum nominal  size 
of coarse aggregate of 40mm  and down 
graded to IS specified grading and mixing by

[...]

height below and above ground level so as to 
attain the profile and strength specified in 
the drawings  as per the complete complying 
with standard specifications  and as directed 
by the Engineer in charge. 

SS 28 

1 M3 
(One Cubic 
metre only) 

7 

199.00 m3 
(One Hundred 

and Ninety Nine 
Cubic meter only) 

Providing and Laying of Plain Cement 
concrete  grade 1:2:4 (one cement two M-
sand and four aggregate)  with well graded  
aggregates and the maximum nominal  size 
of coarse aggregate of 20mm  and down 
graded to IS specified grading and mixing by

[...]

various depth and height below and above 
ground level so as to attain the profile and 
strength specified in the drawings  as per the 
complete complying with standard 
specifications  and as directed by the 
Engineer in charge. 

SS 28 

1 M3 
(One Cubic 
metre only) 

8 

253.00 m3 
(Two Hundred 
and Fifty Three 

Cubic meter only) 

Providing and laying in position, 
standardised Reinforced cement concrete 
Mix M-20 Grade in accordance with IS:456-
2000, using 20mm and down graded hard 
broken granite stone jelly for all RCC items 
of works with minimum cement content of

[...]

conveyance of all material to the site 
including all labour charges and incidental 
charges etc., complete complying with 
standard specifications  and as directed by 
the Engineer in charge.(Without Strutting).  

SS 86 

1 M3 
(One Cubic 
metre only) 

11 

128.00 Qtl 
(One Hundred 

and Twenty Eight 
Quintal only) 

Supply and fabricating of  steel required for 
all RCC works involved in the schedule 
including cost of steel,  cost of fabrication, 
labour charges for cleaning the rods 
straightening, cutting, bending, tying grills 
including over lapping to the required length